IN-2
The SC series of self-calibrating microprocessor-based Transducer Signal Conditioner/Indicators are
available with several different types of chassis, input channels, and output channels. When used with
unamplified strain-gage transducers that have the Sensotec Signature Calibration Module installed,
these instruments will completely self calibrate zero, span, linearity, decimal point, and engineering
units automatically.
Input channels are available for a variety of transducers. Each input channel includes an excitation
power supply and either an isolated voltage or isolated current analog output.

VIRTUAL CHANNELS
ACCESSORIES
HOW TO ORDER
1 Display RS-232 AE600 AE601 AE602 AE606
RS-485 AE616 AE617 AE618 AE622
2 Display RS-232 AE607
RS-485 AE623
3 Display RS-232 AE608
RS-485 AE624
1 Display RS-232 AE632 AE633 AE634
Vehicle Power RS-485 AE648 AE649 AE650
....................................................... SC1000 SC2000 SC2001 SC3004
CHANNEL INPUT
OPTION CODES
EXAMPLE
Voltage output......................... A C E G
Current output......................... B D F H
Strain Gage High Level RTD AC/AC LVDT
Bench Mount Portable Rack Mount
Readout Output
CHASSIS ORDER
CODES
First, select the order code for the chassis of your instrument.
Next, select the Channel Input Option Codes and their quantities.
AE606 A4 R2 S1
Chassis Order Code Channel Option Codes with Quantities
, , , , , ,
, , ,
For example, order code “AE606, A4, R2, S1” specifies an SC3004 instrument with a single display,
RS-232 output, 4 Strain Gage input channels, 2 Relay Output channels and 1 Mathematics channel. Note
that the channel option codes are listed in alphabetical order.
The order code begins with the chassis code, followed by the channel codes and all other options (with
quantities), in alphabetical order.
• Instrument Utility Software (AA183) for Windows 95/98/NT/2000 available soon.
• Adapter to convert computer’s male 9-pin RS-232 port to male 25-pin (AA176)
• Molded 25-pin male/female cable (AA168)
For Models SC1000 and SC2000 only:
• Panel mounting hardware (AA928)
• Carrying handle (AA926)
• 19" rack-mount panel (AA934)
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
IN-5
Signature Calibration MODULE
WHAT IS SIG CAL?  (OPTION 53e)**
SIG CAL IS AVAILABLE ON:
USE WITH ANY STRAIN
GAGE SENSOR
SELF CALIBRATION AND
AUTOMATIC SET-UP
For use with Model SC Signal Conditioner. Signature Calibration (SIG
CAL) is the revolutionary new way to eliminate set-up and calibration
headaches forever. By including the SIG CAL (option 53e) on your next
sensor, you can save up to 90% of your set-up and calibration time.
A SIG CAL-Equipped transducer will save you the time consuming and frustrating task of setting
up and calibrating a transducer with an instrument prior to each use. A small memory is installed
in the sensor which contains all of the necessary set-up and calibration information for that
transducer.
After simply connecting the sensor to the instrument and turning on the power, all of these
stored characteristics are used to completely set up and calibrate the system - within seconds.
This approach also eliminates all of the potential human error that may occur with manual
set-ups, assuring accurate measurements and a good overall statistical data base.
LOAD
• 11* • LFH 71*
• 13* • MBH*
• 31* • MBL*
• 34* • MPB
• 41 • RGF
• 43 • RGH
• 45 • RGM
• 53* • RF
• 73 • RH
• 75 • RM